
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032520-2022 

Contract

Youth Work Training for the Voluntary and Community
Sector

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032520
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0384f6  
Published 16 November 2022, 3:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner

Arnot Hill House, Arnot Hill Park, Arnold

Nottingham

NG5 6LU

Contact

Andy Brown

Email

andy.brown@bluelight.police.uk

Telephone

+44 7855983808

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032520-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032520-2022
mailto:andy.brown@bluelight.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

National registration number

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nottinghamshire.pcc.police.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/91087

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.nottinghamshire.pcc.police.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/91087


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Youth Work Training for the Voluntary and Community Sector

Reference number

BLC0074

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80310000 - Youth education services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The service is being commissioned by the Nottingham City and Nottinghamshire Violence
Reduction Unit (NNVRU) – part of the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime
Commissioner (OPCC). The OPCC and NNVRU seek a Provider to design, promote and
deliver training for partners from the Voluntary and Community Sector (VCS) in Level 1
and accredited Level 2, and Level 3 Youth Work, to achieve the National Occupational
Standards and improve the quality of youth provision provided by the VCS in Nottingham
and Nottinghamshire.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £236,657

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

85312300 - Guidance and counselling services



Page 4 to 7

85312320 - Counselling services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service is being commissioned by the Nottingham City and Nottinghamshire Violence
Reduction Unit (NNVRU) – part of the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime
Commissioner (OPCC). The OPCC and NNVRU seek a Provider to design, promote and
deliver training for partners from the Voluntary and Community Sector (VCS) in Level 1
and accredited Level 2, and Level 3 Youth Work, to achieve the National Occupational
Standards and improve the quality of youth provision provided by the VCS in Nottingham
and Nottinghamshire.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Submissions must be made via the EU Supply Portal



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-000000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Youth Work Training for the Voluntary and Community Sector

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/000000-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Base 51

Base 51, NGY 29-31 Castle Gate

NOTTINGHAM

NG17AR

Email

j.jepson@base51.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

National registration number

Base 51

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £236,657

mailto:j.jepson@base51.org.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-29T16:52:41+0100
	TCPDF




